
Route:FP01A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:52 am 2287 RTE 52/CINNAMON TREEFP01A

8:01 am RT 376 @ JAY LN [NE]FP01A

8:06 am RT 82 @ CREST CT [NE]FP01A

8:07 am ELK RD @ COW PTH [NE]FP01A

8:08 am DEER LN @ FOX RD [W]FP01A

8:11 am NEWHARD PL @ DEREK DR [E]FP01A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP01A



Route:FP01P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP01P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP01P

3:26 pm RT 82 @ CREST CT [NE]FP01P

3:28 pm NEWHARD PL @ DEREK DR [E]FP01P

3:30 pm ELK RD @ COW PTH [NE]FP01P

3:32 pm DEER LN @ FOX RD [W]FP01P

3:37 pm RT 376 @ JAY LN [SW]FP01P

3:47 pm 2287 RTE 52/CINNAMON TREEFP01P



Route:FP02A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:50 am 127/126 CLOVE BRANCH RD X CROSSFP02A

7:51 am RT 82 @ MARY LN [S]FP02A

7:52 am RT 82 @ MAPLE PL [S]FP02A

7:58 am 60 INNSBRUCK BLVD [SW]FP02A

7:59 am INNSBRUCK BLVD @ DUHAMEL DR [SW]FP02A

8:05 am CREAMERY RD @ LENART PL [NE]FP02A

8:05 am CREAMERY RD @ HAMILTON DR [N]FP02A

8:06 am CREAMERY RD @ CANTERBERRY CT [NE]FP02A

8:07 am CREAMERY RD@HAMILTON RD (KDG X-CROSS) [N]FP02A

8:07 am 14 HAMILTON RD [W]FP02A

8:08 am 29 HAMILTON RD [W]FP02A

8:10 am 191 CREAMERY RD [NE]FP02A

8:12 am SHAGBARK LN@"Y" INTERSECTION (NO BACKING UP) [S]FP02A

8:13 am 139 SHAGBARK LN [SE]FP02A

8:13 am 97 SHAGBARK LN- CATHY'S KIDDIE COLLEGE [N]FP02A

8:16 am 25 SHAGBARK LN [NW]FP02A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP02A



Route:FP02P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP02P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP02P

3:24 pm 127/126 CLOVE BRANCH RD X CROSS [S]FP02P

3:25 pm RT 82 @ MARY LN [S]FP02P

3:25 pm RT 82 @ MAPLE PL [S]FP02P

3:31 pm 60 INNSBRUCK BLVD [SW]FP02P

3:32 pm INNSBRUCK BLVD @ DUHAMEL DR [SW]FP02P

3:33 pm INNSBRUCK BLVD @ HAMLET WAY [E]FP02P

3:39 pm CREAMERY RD @ LENART PL [NE]FP02P

3:39 pm CREAMERY RD @ HAMILTON DR [N]FP02P

3:40 pm CREAMERY RD @ CANTERBERRY CT [NE]FP02P

3:41 pm 14 HAMILTON RD [W]FP02P

3:42 pm 29 HAMILTON RD [W]FP02P

3:42 pm 49 HAMILTON RD [S]FP02P

3:44 pm 191 CREAMERY RD [NE]FP02P

3:45 pm 25 SHAGBARK LN [SE]FP02P

3:46 pm SHAGBARK LN@"Y" INTERSECTION (NO BACKING UP) [S]FP02P

3:47 pm 139 SHAGBARK LN [SE]FP02P

3:48 pm 97 SHAGBARK LN- CATHY'S KIDDIE COLLEGE [N]FP02P



Route:FP03A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:58 am S HILLSIDE RD@WEST END RDFP03A

7:59 am S HILLSIDE RD @ S HIGHLAND RD [SW]FP03A

8:00 am S HILLSIDE RD @ 1ST RD [SW]FP03A

8:00 am S HILLSIDE RD @ 2ND RD [SW]FP03A

8:01 am S HILLSIDE RD @ 3RD RD [SW]FP03A

8:02 am S HILLSIDE RD @ 4TH RD [W]FP03A

8:03 am 3 WESSEL RD [SW]FP03A

8:03 am WESSEL RD@PINE GROVE [W]FP03A

8:04 am 17 E VACATION DR @ S VACATION DR [S]FP03A

8:05 am E VACATION DR @ GRACE RD [SE]FP03A

8:07 am E MOUNTAIN RD @ SUNSET DR [E]FP03A

8:07 am SUNSET DR @ LAKEVIEW RD [E]FP03A

8:09 am SUNSET DR @ DOGWOOD LN [SE]FP03A

8:10 am LAKEVIEW RD @ EAST END RD [NE]FP03A

8:12 am 775 E HILLSIDE RD [N]FP03A

8:13 am N HILLSIDE RD@POCONOE RD [NE]FP03A

8:13 am 64 N MISSION RD @ POCONOE RD [E]FP03A

8:15 am N MISSION RD @ OVERLAND RD [N]FP03A

8:15 am N MISSION RD @ FAIRVIEW RD [N]FP03A

8:16 am N MISSION RD @ N HILLSIDE RD [NW]FP03A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP03A



Route:FP03P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP03P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP03P

3:23 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ WEST END RD [SW]FP03P

3:24 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ S HIGHLAND RD [SW]FP03P

3:24 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ 1ST RD [SW]FP03P

3:25 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ 2ND RD [SW]FP03P

3:25 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ 3RD RD [SW]FP03P

3:26 pm S HILLSIDE RD @ 4TH RD [W]FP03P

3:27 pm 3 WESSEL RD [SW]FP03P

3:28 pm WESSEL RD@PINE GROVE [W]FP03P

3:29 pm 17 E VACATION DR @ S VACATION DR [S]FP03P

3:30 pm E VACATION DR @ GRACE RD [SE]FP03P

3:31 pm E MOUNTAIN RD @ SUNSET DR [E]FP03P

3:32 pm SUNSET DR @ LAKEVIEW RD [E]FP03P

3:33 pm SUNSET DR @ DOGWOOD LN [SE]FP03P

3:35 pm LAKEVIEW RD @ EAST END RD [NE]FP03P

3:36 pm 775 E HILLSIDE RD [N]FP03P

3:37 pm N HILLSIDE RD@POCONOE RD [NE]FP03P

3:37 pm 64 N MISSION RD @ POCONOE RD [E]FP03P

3:39 pm N MISSION RD @ OVERLAND RD [N]FP03P

3:40 pm N MISSION RD @ FAIRVIEW RD [N]FP03P

3:40 pm N MISSION RD @ N HILLSIDE RD [NW]FP03P



Route:FP04A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:58 am 135 COUNTRY CLUB RDFP04A

7:58 am COUNTRY CLUB RD @ RIDGEMONT DR SOUTH [SE]FP04A

8:00 am 226 COUNTRY CLUB RD [E]FP04A

8:01 am COUNTRY CLUB RD @ BALLY MEADE RD [E]FP04A

8:02 am BALLY MEADE RD @ RIDGEMONT DR [N]FP04A

8:03 am SANDY PINES BLVD@RIDGEMONT DR [E]FP04A

8:05 am 110 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04A

8:05 am 98 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04A

8:06 am 74 SANDY PINES BLVD [SW]FP04A

8:07 am 48 SANDY PINES BLVD [SW]FP04A

8:07 am 38 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04A

8:08 am 32 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04A

8:09 am 68/71 ST ANDREWS LN [SW]FP04A

8:10 am 47 ST. ANDREWS LN [W]FP04A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP04A



Route:FP04P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP04P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP04P

3:28 pm ST ANDREWS LN @ RIVIERA DR [E]FP04P

3:29 pm 47 ST. ANDREWS LN [E]FP04P

3:30 pm 68/71 ST ANDREWS LN [NE]FP04P

3:31 pm ST ANDREWS LN @ COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP04P

3:32 pm 155 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP04P

3:32 pm 135 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP04P

3:33 pm COUNTRY CLUB RD @ RIDGEMONT DR SOUTH [SE]FP04P

3:35 pm 226 COUNTRY CLUB RD [E]FP04P

3:36 pm COUNTRY CLUB RD @ BALLY MEADE RD [E]FP04P

3:37 pm BALLY MEADE RD @ RIDGEMONT DR [N]FP04P

3:38 pm 22 RIDGEMONT DR [NE]FP04P

3:38 pm SANDY PINES BLVD@RIDGEMONT DR [E]FP04P

3:40 pm 124 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04P

3:40 pm 98 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04P

3:41 pm 87 SANDY PINES BLVD [SW]FP04P

3:42 pm 74 SANDY PINES BLVD [SW]FP04P

3:42 pm 48 SANDY PINES BLVD [SW]FP04P

3:43 pm 38 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04P

3:43 pm 32 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04P

3:44 pm 28 SANDY PINES BLVD [W]FP04P



Route:FP05A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:53 am BEEKMAN RDFP05A

7:53 am 2 COUNTRY CLUB RD [E]FP05A

7:54 am 24 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP05A

7:55 am 36 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP05A

7:56 am 36 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05A

7:57 am 51 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05A

7:57 am 54 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05A

7:58 am 99 SPY GLASS HILL RD [E]FP05A

7:59 am 124 SPY GLASS HILL RD [SE]FP05A

8:02 am 96 COUNTRY CLUB RD [S]FP05A

8:03 am 136 RIDGEMONT DR [SE]FP05A

8:04 am 161 RIDGEMONT DR SOUTH [E]FP05A

8:07 am 9 BALLYMEADE RD [NW]FP05A

8:08 am 54 RIDGEMONT DR [W]FP05A

8:08 am 104 RIDGEMONT DR [SW]FP05A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP05A



Route:FP05P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP05P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP05P

3:27 pm 2 COUNTRY CLUB RD [E]FP05P

3:28 pm 24 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP05P

3:29 pm 36 COUNTRY CLUB RD [SE]FP05P

3:30 pm COUNTRY CLUB RD @ SPY GLASS HILL RD [S]FP05P

3:31 pm 36 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05P

3:31 pm 51 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05P

3:31 pm 54 SPY GLASS HILL RD [NE]FP05P

3:33 pm 99 SPY GLASS HILL RD [E]FP05P

3:34 pm 124 SPY GLASS HILL RD [SE]FP05P

3:36 pm 96 COUNTRY CLUB RD [S]FP05P

3:38 pm 136 RIDGEMONT DR [SE]FP05P

3:39 pm 161 RIDGEMONT DR SOUTH [E]FP05P

3:42 pm 9 BALLYMEADE RD [NW]FP05P

3:42 pm 54 RIDGEMONT DR [W]FP05P

3:43 pm 104 RIDGEMONT DR [SW]FP05P



Route:FP06A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:52 am CLOVE BRANCH RD@CRONISER DRFP06A

7:53 am 170 CLOVE BRANCH RD [SW]FP06A

7:56 am 383 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06A

7:57 am 331 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06A

7:57 am 309 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06A

8:00 am 9 DORAN DR [SE]FP06A

8:01 am 25 DORAN DR [E]FP06A

8:02 am 14 BRUSK DR [W]FP06A

8:05 am 136 CLOVE BRANCH RD [NE]FP06A

8:06 am 127/126 CLOVE BRANCH RD X CROSS [N]FP06A

8:06 am 121 CLOVE BRANCH RD [N]FP06A

8:07 am CAVELLO RD (END)/23 CAVELO RDFP06A

8:08 am CLOVE BRANCH RD @ BARIS LN [E]FP06A

8:09 am MOCKINGBIRD CT WEST@BLUE JAY BLVD [NW]FP06A

8:10 am 3 BLUE JAY BLVD [E]FP06A

8:12 am CATIE'S WAY E @ GLENN'S WAY E [N]FP06A

8:14 am CATIE'S WAY W @ GLENN'S WAY W [S]FP06A

8:16 am LARCHMONT DR @ FAIRFIELD LN [NE]FP06A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP06A



Route:FP06P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP06P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP06P

3:21 pm 2/4 LARCHMONT DR [SW]FP06P

3:22 pm LARCHMONT DR @ FAIRFIELD LN [S]FP06P

3:25 pm CATIE'S WAY E @ GLENN'S WAY E [N]FP06P

3:26 pm 63 CATIES WAY [N]FP06P

3:27 pm 98 CATIES WAY [SW]FP06P

3:27 pm CATIE'S WAY W @ GLENN'S WAY W [S]FP06P

3:28 pm 5 GLENNS WAY [E]FP06P

3:30 pm MOCKINGBIRD CT WEST@BLUE JAY BLVD [NW]FP06P

3:31 pm 3 BLUE JAY BLVD [E]FP06P

3:32 pm CLOVE BRANCH RD @ BARIS LN [SW]FP06P

3:33 pm CAVELLO RD (END)/23 CAVELO RDFP06P

3:34 pm 121 CLOVE BRANCH RD [S]FP06P

3:35 pm 136 CLOVE BRANCH RD [SW]FP06P

3:36 pm CLOVE BRANCH RD @ CRONISER DR [W]FP06P

3:36 pm 170 CLOVE BRANCH RD [SW]FP06P

3:39 pm 383 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06P

3:40 pm 331 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06P

3:41 pm 309 AUGUSTA DR [E]FP06P

3:44 pm 5/4 DORAN DR [SE]FP06P

3:44 pm 9 DORAN DR [SE]FP06P

3:45 pm 25 DORAN DR [E]FP06P

3:46 pm 14 BRUSK DR [W]FP06P

3:49 pm 127/126 CLOVE BRANCH RD X CROSS [N]FP06P



Route:FP07A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:04 am HILLSIDE LAKE RD@FLANDERS RDFP07A

8:04 am 169 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [E]FP07A

8:05 am 226 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [SE]FP07A

8:07 am 347 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [E]FP07A

8:07 am JAMES DORLAND DR @ CHASE CT [SW]FP07A

8:09 am 368/366 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [W]FP07A

8:10 am 362/360 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [W]FP07A

8:11 am 21 MARIE CT [SW]FP07A

8:14 am 54 CROWN HILL RD [N]FP07A

8:15 am 15 CROWN HILL RD [W]FP07A

8:16 am 7 CROWN HILL RD [W]FP07A

8:16 am HILLSIDE LAKE RD @ JENNIFER DR [N]FP07A

8:17 am HILLSIDE LAKE RD @ PEG CT [NW]FP07A

8:18 am 17/15 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [N]FP07A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP07A



Route:FP07P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP07P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP07P

3:22 pm HILLSIDE LAKE RD @ PEG CT [S]FP07P

3:22 pm HILLSIDE LAKE RD @ FLANDERS RD [S]FP07P

3:23 pm 169 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [E]FP07P

3:24 pm 21 MARIE CT [SW]FP07P

3:25 pm 226 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [SE]FP07P

3:27 pm 347 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [E]FP07P

3:27 pm 362/360 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [E]FP07P

3:29 pm TREE LINE DR @ ROLLING GREEN LN [SE]FP07P

3:30 pm 2 ROLLING GREEN LN [NE]FP07P

3:30 pm 368/366 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [W]FP07P

3:32 pm 54 CROWN HILL RD [N]FP07P

3:34 pm 15 CROWN HILL RD [W]FP07P

3:34 pm 7 CROWN HILL RD [W]FP07P

3:35 pm HILLSIDE LAKE RD @ JENNIFER DR [N]FP07P



Route:FP08A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:53 am 210 OAK RIDGE RDFP08A

7:54 am 263 OAK RIDGE RD [SW]FP08A

7:55 am 297 OAK RIDGE RD [NW]FP08A

7:57 am OAK RIDGE RD @ CREEK BEND RD [NE]FP08A

7:59 am 9 CAROL DR [N]FP08A

8:00 am 155 MARTIN RD [N]FP08A

8:01 am 3 FOSTER RD [E]FP08A

8:02 am 15/16 FOSTER RD [E]FP08A

8:03 am 40 FOSTER RD [E]FP08A

8:04 am 1033/1035 ROUTE 82 [NW]FP08A

8:05 am RT 82@OLD FARM RD [N]FP08A

8:06 am 973 RT 82 [NW]FP08A

8:08 am 26 SHEPARDS WAY [SE]FP08A

8:11 am 21 ORCHARD PL [SE]FP08A

8:12 am 895 RT 82 [NW]FP08A

8:12 am 875 ROUTE 82 [NW]FP08A

8:13 am RT 376 @ RAILROAD AVE [SE]FP08A

8:14 am 541 RT 376 (X-CROSSING ES ONLY) [NE]FP08A

8:14 am 528 RT 376 (X-CROSSING) [NE]FP08A

8:15 am RT 376@RABBOLIA PL [E]FP08A

8:16 am RT 376 @ PURSE LN [E]FP08A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP08A



Route:FP08P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP08P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP08P

3:23 pm RT 376 @ PURSE LN [SW]FP08P

3:24 pm RT 376@RABBOLIA PL [SW]FP08P

3:24 pm 528 RT 376 (X-CROSSING) [SW]FP08P

3:25 pm 541 RT 376 (X-CROSSING ES ONLY) [SW]FP08P

3:25 pm RT 376 @ RAILROAD AVE [W]FP08P

3:26 pm 21 ORCHARD PL [SE]FP08P

3:27 pm 895 RT 82 [NW]FP08P

3:28 pm 875 ROUTE 82 [NW]FP08P

3:29 pm 26 SHEPARDS WAY [SE]FP08P

3:35 pm 210 OAK RIDGE RD [W]FP08P

3:35 pm OAK RIDGE RD @ CREEK BEND RD [S]FP08P

3:38 pm 297 OAK RIDGE RD [SE]FP08P

3:38 pm 289 OAK RIDGE RD [SE]FP08P

3:39 pm 263 OAK RIDGE RD [NE]FP08P

3:40 pm 9 CAROL DR [N]FP08P

3:42 pm 155 MARTIN RD [N]FP08P

3:43 pm 3 FOSTER RD [E]FP08P

3:44 pm 15/16 FOSTER RD [E]FP08P

3:44 pm 40 FOSTER RD [E]FP08P

3:46 pm 1033/1035 ROUTE 82 [NW]FP08P

3:46 pm RT 82@OLD FARM RD [N]FP08P

3:48 pm 973 RT 82 [NW]FP08P



Route:FP09A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:59 am 14 SHADOWOOD DRFP09A

8:00 am RT 376 @ WHITE TAIL DR [E]FP09A

8:01 am 11 SECOR LN [NW]FP09A

8:02 am 33 SECOR LN [NW]FP09A

8:02 am 62/64 SECOR LN [NW]FP09A

8:03 am SECOR LN (END)FP09A

8:05 am 742 RTE 376 [E]FP09A

8:05 am 4 JESS CT [NW]FP09A

8:07 am RT 376 @ PATRICIA CT [NE]FP09A

8:08 am HARMONY LN @ MILLER DR [N]FP09A

8:09 am MILLER DR @ VERPLANCK AVE [NW]FP09A

8:12 am WRIGHT BLVD @ POTTER PL [SW]FP09A

8:12 am WRIGHT BLVD @ VERPLANCK AVE [W]FP09A

8:14 am 27 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09A

8:15 am 25/26 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09A

8:16 am 17 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09A

8:16 am 15 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09A

8:17 am 818 ROUTE 376 [NE]FP09A

8:18 am 846 RT 376/844 ROUTE 376 [N]FP09A

8:18 am 874 RT 376/876 ROUTE 376 [N]FP09A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP09A



Route:FP09P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP09P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP09P

3:20 pm 874 RT 376/876 ROUTE 376 [S]FP09P

3:21 pm 846 RT 376/844 ROUTE 376 [S]FP09P

3:21 pm 818 ROUTE 376 [SW]FP09P

3:22 pm HARMONY LN @ MILLER DR [N]FP09P

3:24 pm MILLER DR @ VERPLANCK AVE [NW]FP09P

3:26 pm WRIGHT BLVD @ POTTER PL [SW]FP09P

3:27 pm WRIGHT BLVD @ VERPLANCK AVE [W]FP09P

3:28 pm 27 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09P

3:30 pm 17 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09P

3:30 pm 15 WRIGHT BLVD [E]FP09P

3:32 pm RT 376 @ PATRICIA CT [W]FP09P

3:33 pm 4 JESS CT [NW]FP09P

3:34 pm 11 SECOR LN [NW]FP09P

3:35 pm 33 SECOR LN [NW]FP09P

3:35 pm 62/64 SECOR LN [NW]FP09P

3:36 pm SECOR LN (END)FP09P

3:38 pm 14 SHADOWOOD DR [NW]FP09P

3:40 pm 628 ROUTE 376 [NE]FP09P

3:40 pm RT 376 @ WHITE TAIL DR [E]FP09P

3:42 pm 742 RTE 376 [E]FP09P



Route:FP10A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:05 am 1031 RT 376/SMALL WORLDFP10A

8:06 am GODDARD SCHOOL [NE]FP10A

8:07 am 26 VAN WYCK LN [SW]FP10A

8:08 am 4 VAN WYCK LN [SW]FP10A

8:09 am CAMBRIDGE CT @ LEXINGTON DR [NE]FP10A

8:10 am 58 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10A

8:11 am 80 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10A

8:12 am MONTFORT RD @ NEVILLE RD [E]FP10A

8:13 am 8 NEVILLE RD [E]FP10A

8:14 am HOMESTEAD DR @ ORCHARD LN [SW]FP10A

8:15 am 17 RADCLIFF DR [E]FP10A

8:17 am 55 LAKE WALTON RD [E]FP10A

8:17 am 51 LAKE WALTON RD [E]FP10A

8:18 am 30 LAKE WALTON RD [SE]FP10A

8:19 am 22 LAKE WALTON RD [SE]FP10A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP10A



Route:FP10P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP10P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP10P

3:20 pm 18 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP10P

3:20 pm 22 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP10P

3:21 pm 30 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP10P

3:22 pm 4 VAN WYCK LN [NE]FP10P

3:22 pm 26 VAN WYCK LN [NE]FP10P

3:23 pm GODDARD SCHOOL [SW]FP10P

3:25 pm 51 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10P

3:26 pm 55 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10P

3:26 pm CAMBRIDGE CT @ LEXINGTON DR [NE]FP10P

3:28 pm 58 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10P

3:29 pm 80 LAKE WALTON RD [W]FP10P

3:30 pm HOMESTEAD DR @ ORCHARD LN [SW]FP10P

3:31 pm 17 RADCLIFF DR [E]FP10P

3:33 pm MONTFORT RD @ NEVILLE RD [E]FP10P

3:33 pm 8 NEVILLE RD [E]FP10P

3:38 pm 1031 RT 376/SMALL WORLD [S]FP10P



Route:FP11A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:57 am 217 ROBINSON LNFP11A

7:57 am 191 ROBINSON LN [E]FP11A

8:00 am 94 ROBINSON LN [SE]FP11A

8:01 am 86/89 ROBINSON LN [SE]FP11A

8:07 am 10 ROBINSON GARDEN DR [NW]FP11A

8:10 am VIOLA CT @ GERHARD CT [NE]FP11A

8:12 am 39 VIOLA CT [NW]FP11A

8:14 am 203 ROBINSON LN [NW]FP11A

8:16 am 23 SUMMERLIN CT [NE]FP11A

8:18 am 5/7 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP11A

8:18 am 11/12 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP11A

8:19 am 18 LAKE WALTON RD [NW]FP11A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP11A



Route:FP11P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ES FP11P

3:20 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP11P

3:20 pm 11/12 LAKE WALTON RD [SE]FP11P

3:20 pm 5/7 LAKE WALTON RD [SE]FP11P

3:22 pm SUMMERLIN CT [SW]FP11P

3:23 pm SUMMERLIN CT @ ROBINSON LN [W]FP11P

3:24 pm 203 ROBINSON LN [SE]FP11P

3:25 pm 191 ROBINSON LN [E]FP11P

3:26 pm 39 VIOLA CT [SE]FP11P

3:27 pm VIOLA CT @ GERHARD CT [S]FP11P

3:31 pm 94 ROBINSON LN [SE]FP11P

3:32 pm 10 ROBINSON GARDEN DR [NW]FP11P

3:33 pm 86/89 ROBINSON LN [SE]FP11P

3:39 pm 86/89 ROBINSON LN [NW]FP11P



Route:FP12A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL PLAINS ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:06 am MONACO DR@FENWICK DRFP12A

8:09 am BRANDY LN @ JENNIFER DR [E]FP12A

8:10 am 17 BRANDY LN [E]FP12A

8:11 am 26 BRANDY LN [SE]FP12A

8:12 am 42 BRANDY LN [SE]FP12A

8:13 am 46 BRANDY LN [E]FP12A

8:14 am 61/62 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12A

8:15 am 75/76 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12A

8:16 am 90 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12A

8:16 am 100 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12A

8:17 am 110/111 BRANDY LN [W]FP12A

8:18 am 118 BRANDY LN - PRECIOUS ANGELS [W]FP12A

8:20 am FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP12A



Route:FP12P 

Anchor Name:LOURDES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:45 pm LOURDESFP12P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSFP12P

3:03 pm FISHKILL PLAINS ESFP12P

3:31 pm 17/15 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [S]FP12P

3:32 pm 76 HILLSIDE LAKE RD [S]FP12P

3:33 pm BRANDY LN @ JENNIFER DR [E]FP12P

3:33 pm 17 BRANDY LN [E]FP12P

3:34 pm 26 BRANDY LN [SE]FP12P

3:36 pm 42 BRANDY LN [SE]FP12P

3:36 pm 46 BRANDY LN [E]FP12P

3:38 pm 61/62 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12P

3:38 pm 75/76 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12P

3:39 pm 90 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12P

3:40 pm 100 BRANDY LN [NW]FP12P

3:40 pm 110/111 BRANDY LN [W]FP12P

3:43 pm MONACO DR @ FENWICK DR [SE]FP12P


